
TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

TRUSTEES (JANUARY 2015) 
 

Steve Branham, Chair    

3503 Gulf of Mexico Drive 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Cell: 757-288-4582 

Email: sbranham@longboatkey.org 

 

Seat 1 Town Commission Appointed 

Anne Ross, Secretary 

501 Bay Isles Road 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-316-1999 Ext 234  

Email: aross@longboatkey.org 

 

Seat 9 Town Manager Appointed 

Frank Cona, Vice Chair 

3070 Grand Bay Blvd, 644 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-387-0171 

Cell: 404-822-0456 

Email: fcona@longboatkey.org 

 

Seat 2 Town Commission Appointed 

 

 

Bill Forcht 

1125 Gulf of Mexico Drive, 605 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-383-8439  

Email: bforcht@longboatkey.org 

Email: wrforcht@aol.com 

  

Seat 5 Town Commission Appointed 

 

Jim Haas 

5316 9th Ave Dr West 

Bradenton, FL 34209-4206 

 

Email: jhaas@longboatkey.org 

 

Seat 7 Firefighters' Rep. 

 

Sandi Henley 

501 Bay Isles Road 

Longboat Key FL 34228  

 

Ph: 941-316-1999 Ext 240 

Email: shenley@longboatkey.org  

 

Seat 6 General Employees Rep. 

 

Judd Jensen 

7192 West Country Club Drive North 

Sarasota FL 34243  

 

Ph: 941-355-4179 

Email: jjudsen@longboatkey.org  

 

Seat 8 Police Officers' Rep. 

 

Lou Levy 

612 Ranger Lane 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-387-6850 

Cell: 941-685-8523  

Email: llevy@longboatkey.org  

 

Seat 4 Town Commission Appointed 

 

 

Nancy Woodley 

1080 Bogey Lane 

Longboat Key, FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-554-8618 

Cell: 941-451-4489 

Email: nwoodley@longboatkey.org 

 

Seat 3 Town Commission Appointed 

 



TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CONSOLIDATED RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

TOWN CONTACTS 
 
 

Susan Smith, Finance Director 

501 Bay Isles Road 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-316-1999 Ext 230 

Email: ssmith@longboatkey.org  

 

 

 

Sharon Johnson, Accountant  

501 Bay Isles Road 

Longboat Key FL 34228 

 

Ph: 941-316-1999 Ext 254 

Email: sjohnson@longboatkey.org 

Trish Granger, Town Clerk 

Ph: 941-316-1999, Ext. 226 

Email: tgranger@longboatkey.org  

  

Jo Ann Mixon, Deputy Town Clerk 

Ph: 941-316-1999, Ext. 261 

Email: jmixon@longboatkey.org  

Lisa Silvertooth, Human Resources Manager 

Ph: 941-316-1999, Ext. 235 

Email: lsilvertooth@longboatkey.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


